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The following table lists the costs allocated to EGNB by Enbridge Inc. in 2009:

Name

Audit Senvices - Shared fees
Audit Senvices (Calgary)
Benefits and Pensions
Business Taxes

Chief Executive Officer

Chief Financial Officer

Chief Information Officer

Corp Law General Expense
Corp Secretarial Legal Fees
Corporate Admin.

Corporate Aviation

Corporate Controller
Corporate HR

Corporate IT Operations
Corporate IT Projects
Corporate Law

Depreciation

Directors Fees and Expenses
Enterprise Financial Systems Support
Enbridge Gas Distribution
Employee Benefits

Employee Development
Enterprise Architecture
Enbridge Pipelines Inc. Direct Charge
Financial Risk Management
Group VP Corp. Resources
HRIS Senvices

Human Resources

Industry Association Fees
Insurance Premiums

Labour Relations

Oracle Software Depreciation
Other Employee Benefits
Planning and Development
Public Affairs and Corporate Communication
Records Management (Knowledge Management)
Rent and Leases

Risk Management

Stock Based Compensation
Tax Senices (Calgary)

Tax Senices (Toronto)
Treasury

Total

2009 Allocated
Costs

29,790
23,328
5,325
2,641
27,536
13,285
59,496
9,540
17,490
29,056
56,983
70,387
44,905
87,739
8,470
9,507
160,279
64,040
157,860
4,997
177,529
28,069
26,833
100,745
28,443
13,058
18,035
33,684
7,392
210,638
6,417
30,756
137,337
10,799
111,973
14,397
57,744
1,874
390,397
32,407
19,772
28,265

2,369,217




