Schedule 4

2009 Allocated Costs

2009 Allocated Costs

The following table lists the costs allocated to EGNB by Enbridge Inc. in 2009:

Name _	2009 Allocated Costs
Audit Services - Shared fees	29,790
Audit Services (Calgary)	23,328
Benefits and Pensions	5,325
Business Taxes	2,641
Chief Executive Officer	27,536
Chief Financial Officer	13,285
Chief Information Officer	59,496
Corp Law General Expense	9,540
Corp Secretarial Legal Fees	17,490
Corporate Admin.	29,056
Corporate Aviation	56,983
Corporate Controller	70,387
Corporate HR	44,905
Corporate IT Operations	87,739
Corporate IT Projects	8,470
Corporate Law	9,507
Depreciation	160,279
Directors Fees and Expenses	64,040
Enterprise Financial Systems Support	157,860
Enbridge Gas Distribution	4,997
Employee Benefits	177,529
Employee Development	28,069
Enterprise Architecture	26,833
Enbridge Pipelines Inc. Direct Charge	100,745
Financial Risk Management	28,443
Group VP Corp. Resources	13,058
HRIS Services	18,035
Human Resources	33,684
Industry Association Fees	7,392
Insurance Premiums	210,638
Labour Relations	6,417
Oracle Software Depreciation	30,756
Other Employee Benefits	137,337
Planning and Development	10,799
Public Affairs and Corporate Communication	111,973
Records Management (Knowledge Management)	14,397
Rent and Leases	57,744
Risk Management	1,874
Stock Based Compensation	390,397
Tax Services (Calgary)	32,407
Tax Services (Toronto)	19,772
Treasury	28,265
Total	2,369,217